SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12604/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2018 in SBCFA No. 18/1988 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

RAM PYARI (DIED) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA KALA (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70724/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER