## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12604/2018

RAM PYARI (DIED) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CHANDRA KALA (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

ITEM NO.28

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete upon respondent No. 12, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 to 11 to file Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

pm